# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4929809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN W SMITH	11/25/2010
CLAIRE MCGUINESS	11/25/2010
ANDREW P SHARRATT	11/25/2010
ANDREW TAYLOR	12/03/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEXICHEM AMANCO HOLDING S.A. DE C.V.	
Street Address:	RIO SAN JAVIER NO. 10, FRACCIONAMIENTO	
Internal Address:	VIVEROS DEL RIO	
City:	TLALNEPANTLA	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
Postal Code:	54060	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15960860

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 262-783-1300

**Email:** rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 26618

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9404.21416-PCT US CON 2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JUDITH M. BIEBEL		
SIGNATURE: /JUDITH M. BIEBEL/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=100312 Assignment for recordal#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045622 FRAME: 0534

504883068

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, John W. Smith, Claire McGuiness, Andrew P. Sharratt and Andrew Taylor, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Mexichem Amanco Holding S.A. de C.V., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Process for the Preparation of 2,3,3,3-Trifluoropropene, as described in application Serial No. 12/992,637, which is the U.S. National Phase Serial Number for International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/GB2009/001263, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Dated_	25/11/2010	John W. Smith
Dated_	25/11/2010	Claire McGuiness
Dated_	012/11/75	Andrew P. Sharratt
Dated_	3/12/2010	Andrew Taylor

Witnessed By:

PATENT REEL: 045622 FRAME: 0535

**RECORDED: 04/24/2018**